working hours (5:00 p.m. IST) on Saturday, 21st January, 2023, the last date 
fixed by the Company for receipt of the Postal Ballot forms and e-voting, were 
considered for our scrutiny.  

Envelopes containing Postal Ballot forms returned undelivered aggregated to 166       
(One Hundred and Sixty Six only). These envelopes were not opened and they are 
separately maintained. 

During the course of scrutiny of Postal Ballot Forms, we have not come across any 
mutilated Postal Ballot Forms. 

WE REPORT that all the Postal Ballot forms and e-voting particulars were